NN

DISTRICT	ALL
0804	11

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda Bids and Proposals

,

TO :	President and Villag	ge Board of Tr	ustees		
FROM :	David A. Hulseberg	g, Village Man	ager		
DATE :	<u>July 7, 2008</u>	Agenda Date	: <u>August 21,</u>	<u>2008</u>	
TITLE :	Bid Opening for:	<u>PWO 0901 Bi</u> Hot Mix Asp		ace Bitun	ninous Concrete
SUBMITTED BY:	Keith J. Surges, Act			ublic Wor	iks KgN
Total Number of Bi	olished <u>6/27/08</u> ds Received <u>3</u> dders Meeting Speci	_	ng Closed	July 7, 2	2008
Bid Security Requir	÷ -		Yes	XN	No
Performance Bond		<u> </u>	Yes		NO
Were Any Bids Wit	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes		No
Explanation:				1	
Waiver of Bids Req	uested?	Yes	х	No	
If yes, explain:		2 00			
See attached memo	<i>.</i>				
	ded to Lowest	X Yes		No	
Responsible Bidder					
If no, explain:					
See attached memo	· ·				
FISCAL IMPACT:					
	/budget estimate <u>\$2</u>	200,000.00			
Amount of Award \$196,070.00 2715.733200-\$56,070, 7101.733200-\$25,000 proj. code 5509					
7 <b>1</b> 01.733200-\$115,000 proj. code #5515					
BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:					
See attached memo.					
Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously X_YesNo					
If yes, was quality of		C	$\int \frac{1}{X} Y \epsilon$		No
	ordance with Public	Act 85-1295?	$\overline{X}$ Ye		No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not applyYes					

<u>REVIEW</u> (as needed):		
Village Attorney XX	A	Date
Finance Director XX //imothy	Lection	Date 7/1/08
Village Manager XX Deffine		Date 7/11/08
0 0 1	χ	



To:	David A, Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through:	Dave Gorman, Acting Director of Public Works
From:	Keith J. Surges, Acting Assistant Director of Public Works
Date:	July 7, 2009
Subject:	Results of the "Binder & Surface Bituminous Concrete Hot Mix Asphalt" Bid

On Monday, July 7, 2008, bids were opened for the purchase of Binder & Surface Bituminous Concrete Hot Mix Asphalt. Bid specifications were sent to four (4) vendors, with three (3) bidders responding who met Village specifications. The bid results are as follows:

Supplier	Material	Unit Price
Du-Kane Asphalt	Binder N50	\$49.00/ton
P.O. Box 1129	Surface N50	\$56.00/ton
Addison, Illinois 60101		
DuPage Materials Co. 13769 Main Street Lemont, Il. 60439	Binder N50 Surface N50	\$57.50/ton \$66.50/ton
Plote Construction Co. 1100 Brandt Dr. Elgin, Illinois 60120	Binder N50 Surface N50	\$60.00/ton \$70.00/ton

After adding in a mileage factor of 9.50 for DuKane, 11.00 for DuPage Materials, and 25.00 for Plote Construction the Public Works Department is recommending an award of a contract to DuKane Asphalt Co. to supply "Binder and Surface N50" in an amount not to exceed \$196,070.00.

This item was bid in accordance with the Illinois Public Act #85-1295.

Please place this on the August 21, 2008 agenda for consideration by the Village Board.

KS PWO-0901 Bituminous Patching Material Bid Results Memo FY2009 07-07-2008